
 

 
 

Physical Therapist Assistant Program 
 

Observation Hours: Contact Information 
Observations can be completed at any facility that offers inpatient or outpatient physical therapy. This is not a list of the 
only locations available.  Admission into the PTA Program requires observations of four hours in an inpatient setting and 

four hours in an outpatient setting. If you have any questions please contact the PTA Department at 410-572-8740. 

 

Outpatient Locations:  
Facility Name Facility Address Contact Information 

Aquacare Physical Therapy & 
Injury Center 
 

659 S Salisbury Blvd #1B 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
 

Name: Brooke or Caitlin 
Phone: (410) 677-0700 
Fax: 410-677-0883 

ATI Physical Therapy 
 

1409 S Salisbury Blvd, Unit C & D 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
 

Name: Stephanie Simpson 
Phone: (667) 330-1061 
 

ATI Physical Therapy 
 

2420 N Salisbury Blvd, Unit 5 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
 

Name: Stephanie Simpson 
Phone: (410) 546-4952 
 

Peninsula Orthopedic Associates 
Physical Therapy 
 

600 Glen Ave Unit 203 
Salisbury, Md 21804 
 

Name: Rob Dawson 
Phone: (410) 835-9412 
Fax: 410-341-9536 
Email: rdawson@peninsulaortho.com 

Peninsula Physical Therapy LLC 
 

1324 Belmont Ave Ste 101 
Salisbury, MD 21804 

 

Name: Debbie Palmer 
Phone: (410) 831-3817 
Email: peninsulaphysicaltherapyllc@gmail.com 

Phoenix Physical Therapy 
 

1406 S. Salisbury Blvd  
Salisbury, MD 21801 
 

Name: Mark Rekos 
Phone: (443) 736-4091 
Fax: 443-736-4358 
Email: mrekos@phx-pt.com 

Strive Sports Medicine Physical 
Therapy 
 

112 W Gordy Rd, A4 Training 
Salisbury, MD 21801 

 

Name: Travis Light 
Phone: (410) 324-3301 
Fax: 443-773-7728 
Email: Travis@strivesportpt.com 
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Inpatient Locations:  
Facility Name Facility Address Contact Information 

Anchorage Nursing and 
Rehabilitation Center 

105 Times Square  
Salisbury, MD 21801  
 

Name: Rachel Brown 
Phone: 410-749-2474 
 

Aurora Senior Living of Manokin 11974 Edgehill Terrace Rd  
Princess Anne, MD 21853 

Name: Deyonna Parker 
Phone: 410-543-4697 ext 1414 
 

Deer’s Head Hospital Center 351 Deers Head Hospital Rd 
Salisbury, MD 21801 

Name: Jill Toadvine 
Phone: 410-543-4128 
Email: Jill.Toadvine@maryland.gov 

Encompass Health 220 Tilghman Rd 
Salisbury, MD 21804 

Name: Emily Brown 
Email: emily.brown@encompasshealth.com 
Name: RossellaTodd 
Email: rossella.todd@encompasshealth.com 

Hartley Nursing and Rehab 
 

1006 Market St  
Pocomoke City, MD 21851 
 

Name: Deyonna Parker 
Phone: 410-957-2252 
 

TidalHealth McCready Pavilion 
 

201 Hall Highway 
Crisfield, MD 21817 

Name: Scott Yanus 
Email: scott.yanus@tidalhealth.org 

TidalHealth Nanticoke 
 

801 Middleford Road 
Seaford, DE 19973 

Name: Clara Dewey 
Email: clara.dewey@tidalhealth.org 

TidalHealth Peninsula Regional 
 

100 E. Carroll Street 
Salisbury, MD 21801 

Name: Angela Sonnier 
Email: angela.sonnier@tidalhealth.org 
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